1N4001G~1N4007G
Rev.B Jun.-2022                                                    DATA SHEET
表面贴装整流二极管，反向电压：50V~1000V，正向电流：1.0A，轴向 DO-41封装。
Surface Mount General Purpose Silicon Rectifiers，Reverse Voltage：50 to1000V，Forward Current：
1.0A，DO-41 axial package.
电镀轴向引脚，低正向压降，低泄漏电流，高正向浪涌能力。
Plated axial lead, Low forward voltage drop, Low leakage current, High forward surge

1N400X：  为型号代码
Note:
1N400X：  Product Type Code
Marking
Type number Marking code
1N4001G 1N4001
1N4002G 1N4002
1N4003G 1N4003
1N4004G 1N4004
1N4005G 1N4005
1N4006G 1N4006
1N4007G 1N4007
1N400X
1N4001G~1N4007G
Rev.B Jun.-2022                                                    DATA SHEET
回流焊温度曲线图(无铅)  /  Temperature Profile for IR Reflow Soldering(Pb-Free)
说明：           Note:
1、预热温度 150～180℃，时间 60～90sec;   1.Preheating:150~180℃, Time:60~90sec.
2、峰值温度 245±5℃，时间持续为 5±0.5sec;  2.Peak Temp.:245±5℃, Duration:5±0.5sec.
3、焊接制程冷却速度为 2～10℃/sec.    3. Cooling Speed: 2~10℃/sec.
耐焊接热试验条件  /   Resistance to Soldering Heat Test Conditions
温度：260±5℃  时间：10±1 sec.    Temp.:260±5℃  Time:10±1 sec
包装规格  /  Packaging SPEC.
卷盘包装  /  REEL
Package Type
封装形式
Units包装数量 Dimension  包装尺寸  (unit：mm3)
Units/Reel
只/卷盘
Reels/Inner Box
卷盘/盒
Units/Inner Box
只/盒
Inner Boxes/Outer Box
盒/箱
Units/Outer Box
只/箱 Reel Inner Box盒 Outer Box箱
DO-41 5000 1 5000 10 50000 7〞×6 255X75X140 443X215X250
使用说明  /  Notices
245±5℃